

Tender Inviting Authority:			No. 11	
Name of Work: Providing partition,ceilling and acoustic for newly constructed Academic Research Building at M.C Vellanikkara.				
Contract No: Civil Works/				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	21.1.1.3 : Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS : 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminnium snap beading for glazing /paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):For fixed portionPolyester powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 micron)	2480.00	kg	537.75	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Seventy Five Only	1333620.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

2.00	od393/2017_2018 : Providing and fixing 8mm fiber cement plane boards (uncoloured shera or equivalent), in aluminum partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of Engineer - in- Charge,including 1 coat primer ,2 coat putty, and 2 coat emulsion to the shera board etc complete.	447.00	sqm	1198.15	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Fifteen Only	535573.05
3.00	od437/2017_2018 : Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer - in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness including etching to the glass panels..	44.50	sqm	1877.37	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Seven And Paise Thirty Seven Only	83542.97
4.00	21.3.2 : Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer - in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	123.50	sqm	1377.92	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven And Paise Ninety Two Only	170173.12
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						2122909.14
Quoted Amount					2122909.14	2122909.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Twenty One Lakh(s) Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Only				

DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANT(i/c)